
 

TALLULAH FALLS SCHOOL 
Middle School Girls Soccer 2020 

“The Light in the Mountains” 5-13-19  

 

Day Date Time Opponent/Location Home/ 
Away 

Out  
Time 

Leave 
TFS 

Appx 
Return 
Time  

Result 

Tues Feb. 18 

4:00 
(befo

re 
varsit

y) 

***Hebron Christian 
Academy Home     

Tues Mar. 10 4:30 ***Prince Avenue Christian 
Academy Away Awa

y 2:10 2:20  

Fri Mar. 20 4:30 ***Prince Avenue Christian 
Academy Home     

Wed Mar. 25 

4:00 
(befo

re 
varsit

y) 

***Hebron Christian 
Academy Away     

Fri Mar. 27 4:30 ***George Walton 
Academy Home     

Mon Mar. 30  Swain County, NC Home     

Sat Apr.  GISA Middle School 
Tournament? Away     

Thurs Apr. 2 

(befo
re 

varsit
y) 

Rabun Gap Away     

Mon Apr. 6  Summit Charter Away    TFS Spring 
Break 

Weds Apr. 8  Swain County, NC Away    TFS Spring 
Break 

Tues Apr. 14 

(befo
re 

varsit
y) 

Rabun Gap Home     
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Weds Apr. 15  Summit Charter Home     

Mon Apr. 20  Tri-State Semi-finals      

Thurs Apr. 23  Tri-State Finals      
Currently in contact with Athens Academy, Lakeview Academy, and White County. 
 
**GISA Member School  
*GHSA Region 8-A School 
 

Coach Name Coach Email Coach # 

Sonya Chesser-Head Coach 
Laura Higbie-Community Coach 

sonya.chesser​@tallulahfalls.org  770-530-6143 

Tim Corbett, AD tim.corbett@tallulahfalls.org  706-410-4888 
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